PHENT
[EA RS BN,

MC CABE,

First Union Building
123 South Broad St.
Philadelphia, PA 19109

SCRVICE ON

WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
Atty. Terrance J. MC CABE

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERIFE OF CL)LUMUIA COUNTY
COURT HEOWUSE - PO. BOX 160
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FANATIZ) TUd LN T

24 ML AU PRLERNE
17171 7R Gpon

I THE COURT OF COMMOM PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PLAMA,

Household Realty Corp.

N, 70-98

Gary 0. & Dawn F. LEWIS

WRIT OF EXECUTION CV 518 of 1998

Dawn F Lew1s

161§bh0urs A TRUL AMND ATTUSTED COPY OF THE WITHIN

ON ___Sept. 14, 1998 AT

WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUT COPY OF THEC NOTICE

COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROUPERTY UAS SERVED O
AT Street, Bloomsbura, Pa.,

OF SHERIFF'S SALE 1N RLAL ESTATL AND A

Dawn F. Lew15, at U S 11 and Lowe

CHIFF o O )

Y DEPUTY SHERIFF TTmOthy T Chamber1a1" L

SERVICL WAS MADE DY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF

IH REAL ESTAIE

SWHORM AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
15th

s feth DAY OF

September 19 98

""""" ek e
Sarah J. Hower
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH HOWER, Notary Publie
Bioomsburg, Columblia County PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 1969

AND A COPY OF TIHE DESCR

EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFI'S SALE

1PTIoN Tu  Dawn F. Lewis

>0 ANSHERS:

%{/Z/@

Timothy T. Chamberiain

,f//;/

€{1¥1

“lTV 5}




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

; bk ﬁ . F
Q_‘; ‘_‘_lf‘ “%—t&j
SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - ".O. BQX 380 24 HOUR PIEGINE
BLOGOMSBURG, I'A 17815 717) 7R 0300
PAXCITHT) 2040257

PHEHND
{7170 e Sl

1M THE COURT OF COMMOMN PLEAS
MCCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.  OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONMEALTH

IF PENNA
Atty Terrance J. MC CABE (Househon Realty Corp.
First Union Building

123 South Broad St.,
Philadeiphia, Pa. 19109

.
"Gary 0. & Dawn F. LEWIS
WRTI OF EXECUTION _ 70-98
CV 518 of 1998
STRVICE oN  Gary 0. Lew15, 22 South Canal St. Shlcksh1nny, Pa. by Cert1F1ed Mail

ON AU 24, 1993 AT . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXLCUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THL NOTICE UF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A

COPY OF THU DESCRIPTION OF PRUPERTY WAS SERVED oW Gary O. LEWIS

AT 22 South Canal St., Shwcksh1nnv, Abv BEOPPOERPPN Certf1ed Ma11

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND WOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN RCAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE UESCRIPTION TO Gary 0. Lewis

SO ANSHERS:

DEPUTY SHERTFE

SWORM AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME \ ; i E !: (\

TIS /th DAY OF arry A. Poadarma"I Jr
September 1998
. _._,,jﬁk& NG NN
NOTARIAL SEAL [
SARAH HOWER, Notary Public
Bioomsburg, Cotumbiz "‘f\unh A !
My CommLssi 2l in fir: e T ;




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JK.

SULLITEE GF COLUMUBIA COUNTY
PN COURI NOUSL - .00 BOX Jou £HGUR IG
ALELEESE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 LRI R LT

Ih THE COURT OF COMMOW PLEAS

MC CABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. . o S~ iy P
Atty. Terrance J. MC CABE gL EEEHRLIA COUNTY , CUMMONWEALTH
First Union Building ' . ]
123 South Broad St.. . _H?useh01d Realty Corp.
Philadelphia, PA 19709 3y 0. & Dawn F LEWIS

. HRIT OF LXECUTION 70-98

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) 518 of 1998
POSTING OF PROPERTY

On SEP 3, 7998, at 1105 hours  wgsypp A COPY OF THE SHCRIFF'S SALE GILL

Ot THE PROPERTY oF R.D. 3 Box 3774 Berwwck Da . owner Gary 0. & Dawn F. LEWIS

COLUKG LA COUMTY, PEMNSYLVAHIA. SATD POSTIHG PERFORMCD BY COLUMGLA COUNTY DEPUTY
sitifyy Timothy T. Chamberiain

\ \
\<§% x Qi‘
STERTFFE HARRY A OAUARHLL, JI

CSworn and subseriboed before no

this 7th day of

~ September 19 98
Atk dlaeen
Sivqab 7 lower
SARAH HOWER, Notary Public

Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
wy Commission Expires June 21, 1609




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

}“ \\i:\ oy
i

- iy

SIERIE OQF COLUMBIA COUNTY
P COURE IOUST - I, 0, BOX i

14 HGRLIR Fiteatnn
(F17) Wikl UOOMSHURG, 'A 17055

(717) 204 L0

DATIE:  Aug 18, 1998

RE Shevlft's sole Advertising Dates

House1h ReaTty Corp . i Gary 0. and Dawn F LENIS

Mo, 70 ot 1998 n Fr. 578 of 1988

Pear Sir:

Please advertise Lhe onclosed SHERUFF SALE on the Lollowim: datoes:
II’

Lt wock 0Ct T, 1998 DATE OF SALE OCTOBER 22, 1998 AT 1700

o TOCT 7, Tgag T T T T
2t weele ™ )

Jrd weele OCT 14, 17998

T S T

Feol Lree Lo conlact nee iF vou bave any auestidons.

Resocct Mol by

\\ s Q?\\ ﬂ& (v \;

Roadame | Ji.
Shei i



HARRY A, I\()z\l)ﬁ\I{AAE_L JR.

f‘rr}) '\

i"..a.

SHURIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

@,
e
B
REoan

FIONT COURT HOUSE - 3,

(717} JUU-56L2

O, BOX 340

RECEIVE AND TIML STAMP WRIT

C
% o

SHERTFF P SLERMBVHIALATSTATE. QUTLINE

FC RN
- : .

4 HOUK PIIONL
(Z17) 704-G300

DOCKET AMD INDEX

S

SET FILE FOLDER UP

CHECK FOR PROPER 1KFO
TMRIT OF £XECUTION S
COPY OF DESCRIPTION i3
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KHOWN ADDRESS 7% -
NON-MILETARY AFFIDAVIT e i
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE ¢,
WATCHMAN RELUASE 1ORM o
AFFIDAVIT OF LLERS LIST _-J:‘/,A . .
CHECK FOR 8800 - M /iy yp I Na 12 ThotY
A [ AHY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSTHG DO NOT

THE ATTY TO

SET SALL
POST

SEND ABDITIONAL ENFQ

DATE AND ADY. DATES AND
ALL DATLES OH CALANDER

SPRE Ve,

(-M(‘ \H) T2 z Q

FROCEDE AR iURIHFR HITH SﬂL#.NQTiFY
T ﬂ Fare

i W00

VNS
PFOSTING DATES © o RN
f3v¥trrﬁfﬁt4f1—5*;—+ e

» SET
* SET

SALL DATE Ad
ADY.
3 TIMES

LEAST PIUNIH<

A SET
SET DISTRIBUTEON DATE

Y
DATLS 3 THURSDAYS BEFORLE

TER RECLEEYING WRIT
SALE DATE TO RUM EVERY

POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

THURSHDAY TILL

SALE

* MUST 8L FILED WITHHN 30 BAYS OF

SALE (POSTED)

* MUST BE PATD 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS QEEN POSTED

FILL TN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPUERS

TYPE PROPER

SERVICE

[NFFO O UCSCRIPTION {refer Lo previos sales)

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFLNDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION:

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIUN HOLDLRS

* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN MHOLDERS VIA CERT.
* DOCKET ALL DATES

MALL OR SENDERS RECIEPT




-

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY
. PIONC COURT HOUSL - P, Q. BOX Juo
{(717) 369-50622 DLOOMSBUKG, IPA- 17015

SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLIME COR'T

SALE BILLS

<EMD DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

14 HOUR MIONL
717 7B-I~EJUD(-2 )

Ak TIE FOLLOWING NQOTICES REOUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLA!NAT(UNS

SEND HOTICE TO PRESS DlREéTING WITEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

HOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER ASVARY

SEND MOTICES 1O FEDLRAL AND STATE TAX AUTH

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTLL.

BANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANOBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLALM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE(post on board}

pOST IN FRONT LOBDY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

pOST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEHD RETURN OF POSTING T0 ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

& BE SURE ALL COSTS ARL RECELYED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE __

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO OATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING 10 DATL -

* WHER PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WiHOM
‘RECORD SHERIFF FLES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

1T MAY CONCERN

WIIEN DEED IS RECORDCD SEMD TO BUYER
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. .
EY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Jdentification Number 16496

Firgt Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 7%0-1010

HOUSEHOLD REALTY CORPORATION H COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V—. .
VQEeTED. 71U

GARY O. LEWIS :
DAWN F. LEWIS : NUMBER 98-CCD-000518

MOTICE OF SHERIFF'! SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Gary O. Lewis Dawn F. Lewis

22 South Canal Street RR3, Box 215
Shickshinny, PA 18655 Catawisga, PA 17820

Your house (real estate) at RR3, Box 3774,Berwick, PA 18603
{more fully described as attached) is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on OxX 22, 192 ¢ at
\\OC A .m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce
the court judgment of $55,876.98 obtained by Household Realty Corp.
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
Y MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'!'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Household Realty
Corp. the back payments, late charges, <osts, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Escguire at
{215) 790-101¢.

2. You may ke able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may alsoc ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.

(See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)
TOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SaVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN JF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAXE PLATE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find ocut the price bid by
calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215} 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if
the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of
Your property.

3. The sale will go through cnly if the buver pays the Sheriff
the full amcunt due on the sale. Te find ocut if this has
happened, vyou may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215)
750-1010.

4, If the amount due from the buyer iz not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed
to the buyer. AL that time, th=z buyer may bring legal
cvrocesdings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your real estate. A schedule of distribution of the money bid
for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within (30)
days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why
the proposed schedule of distribution 1s wrong) are filed with
the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your real estate back, if you act immediately after
the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.

IF YOU DO NCT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNQT AFFORD ONE,

GO _TO OR TELEPHCONE THE QOFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND
QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PL LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION

BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815 P.O. BOX 186

(717) 784-8780 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(8001 8552-7375%



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 164956

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

HOUSEHOLD REALTY CORPCRATION . COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OQF COMMON PLEAS
; G ED 70

CARY O. LEWIS :

DAWN F. LEWIS : NUMEER 898-CCD-000518

TC: Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street
P.GC. Box 380 :
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR CR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order)
of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

I UCTIONS

You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the
property described as follows: RR3, Box 3774, Berwick, PA 185603
{more fully described as attached).

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as
follows:

Gary O. Lewis
22 South Canal Street
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Dawn F. Lewls

RR3, Box 21t
Catawigsa, PA 17820

WATIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under within Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of
whomever ig found in possession, after notifying person of such



levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or
the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or
removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

X - L‘/-- ?; ¥ }s( gz s JO £ JfN
DATE TERRENCE J. ,»7MCC‘ABE . ESQUIRE




ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land sltuate in the Township of Briar Craek, County of
Cclumbia and State of Pennsylvania, boundad and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner in the southerly line of the fand now or late of Oscar Lynn (said corner
being north 80 degrees 15 minutes east 100 feet from the southwasterly corner of said land rnow
or late of Oscar Lynn); thence along the southerly line of land now or late of said Oscar Lynn
north 80 degrees 1§ minutes east 100 feet to a comer; thence scuth 9 degrees 45 minutes east
210 feet to the northerly side of a proposed road; thence along said proposed road south 80
degrees 15 minutes west 100 feet to a corner; thence north 9 degrees 45 minutes west 213 faet to
the place of beginning, containing 21,000 square feut of land.

BEING KNOWN AS RR3, Box 3774, Berwick, PA 18603.

TAX I.D. NUMBER 07-0%9a-21
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A zingle family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gary O. Lewis and Dawn F. Lewis by
Deed dated 1/28/97 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 647, page 921, granted and
conveyed unto Dawn F. Lewis.

REAL DEBT: $55,876.75

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Dawn F. Lewis

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 Scuth Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



COVMVONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ; PRIORITY CLAIM | EXECUTION NUMBER

DEPARTMIENT OF REVENGE FOR | )S‘_”'J_?_fl__ L L
j’l N :: .':[x!]t-_‘)-lF[\C(}M]’] ARLEME SHE RIFFS SALE ! DATE OF SALE
LY 2R1230 . 1927007 [ty
TTARRISILRS, PA 17128 1230 Plcase Print or Type Pl e
l AMOUNT
L L L L - 13784219
| CORPORATION IAX #1115 usmn NEATER
|
MR HARRY A ROADARMEL IR TMPLOVER BN T
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY L o
BOX 380 | SALRS TAX LICKNST NLMBRR
BLOOMSBURG PA 17813

500 l'&_Lb] ( U'RTT"{ \I N 3l R
PT2-40-405G

DEFENDANT GARY O. LEWIS AND DAWN F LEWIS

Thus statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania taxcs, interest. penalty and licn costs
as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxcs. This stalement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.S A
8151and 72 P.5. 1402 (Fiscal Code 1402).

A.  For the foltowing laxes a priority in the distribution of the procees of the judicial sale shonld be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.Sg 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

- Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S. 7242

! __ Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.S. 7345
v Penusvlvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.S. 7345
B, A Corporation tax licn is a [irst lien and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of (he Judicial salc before any pre-

existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. 1401 (Fiscal
Code 14G71).

! Corporation Taxes, 72 P.S. 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

. Typeoi Tux ‘ Sc;;;:r;;nl or Licn Date ‘ Lu;Numbcr amlmg Pcrm.cT_ i! _Amf;;ﬁt or Baliﬁu
Persondl Income T']\c | 3!2?!‘)8 ‘ T41442 | $1 842, 19
TOTAL: i 51 842, 19

. u,rhﬁ that the above Statement of Account is a truc and correct statement of all licnied tdxcs pcndltles and intercst owed to
1he (,onnnorm calth of Pennsylvania (based upon the Depdrlmcnl of Revenue records) by the dboxe namcd entity.

W[I W SS my hand ’md lhc scal of the Dcpartmenl of IKKCTOR, BURK “9— é‘f'] s E;L%&Q?LJ

Revenue 05 dayol. October 1998 CRETARY OF REVENUT R

m——— )

o Robe_l_‘_t_ _5_ Judge

E PSR



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE
(717) 3895622

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSELURG, PA 17815
FAX: (717} 784-0257

SHERTFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 784-5300

\\\Cails'i“ﬁf*- R 1*£| & VS (iﬁﬂ“\ﬁ Lo | i 2 R

NO. NN " E.D. HO. (o J.0.
DATE OF SALE:(

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) | s Lo/, o

PQUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ S

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE $-

MISC. COSTS | §

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAME(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

AMOUNT RECEiUED BY PURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
LESS DEPOSIT
DOWN PAYMENT
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LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUITE 600
FIRST UNION BUILDING 216 HADDON AVENUE
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET WESTMONT, NJ 08108
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 (605) 858-7080
(215} 790-1010 FAX (609) 858-7020
TERRENCE J. McCABE FAX (215) 790-1274 SUITE 5225

300 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10116

{212) 575-1010

FAX (212) 575-2537

October 27, 13998

Sheriff's Office
Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn:

Re:

Dear

Real Estate Division

Household Realty Corporation v. Gary O. Lewis & Dawn F. Lewis
Columbia County, C.C.P.; Number 98-CCD-000518

Premises: RR 3, Box 3774, Berwick, PA 18603

Date of Sheriff's Sale; Octcber 22, 1998 at 11:00 a.m.

Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $3,487.53

representing the amount necessary to complete settlement with the
Sheriff.

Please be advised that title to this property should be

transferred to Household Finance Consumer Discount Company, 961
Weigel Drive, P.O. Box 8632, Elmhurst, IL 60126 in the deed poll,

If you are in need of any further information, please contact

me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
Very truly yours,
s
-, . - : 7 :
;{wg e ST A Y
TERRENCE J. McCABE 5“229
TJM/nas

Enclosure



/

COLUMBIA COUNTY .aX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date September 2 , 1993

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER | /,vﬂ
Lewis, Dawn F. %
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY // .
.48 Acres T :
Township
PARCEL NUMBER 07,9A--021-00,000 N Briarcreek Twp. Borough
City
YEAR TOTAL
1997 $1,637.19

Cert. 5.00

TOTAL $1.642.19

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of
November 1998

’ . ’ H

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, ___ 1997 .

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:
Columbia County Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEE - $5.00
Per Parcel




E SCHOOL REAL ESTATE DATE ELLNO.
BRIARCREEK TOWMSHIP |ror BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT | 07/31/98 | 972
MAKE CHECKS _...._D,..\_.Pm_nm TG DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS CISCOUNT TAX éwmm._.q puE IMCL PENALTY
JOAN Ma ROTHERY REAL ESTATE 57656,025.500 1440,83 1470.23 15617.25
RR 4 BOX 4502
BERWICK PA 18603
HOURS TUES & THURS 6PM T3 9PN
HED 1PM TO 4PM & &6PM TO 9PM
NOV £ DEC WED HOURS ONLY. Emo_éimimmmzﬁi oA 1440.83 1470.23 1617425
PHONE HAVE BEEN GOMPUTE
TE7-759-2118 FOR YOUR CONVENIENGE. AMO mvﬁ_uwﬂm_momﬂ ,._Ocmﬂ _umN»m_moomﬁ NOV mnwm_m
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYIMENT 15 AEQUESTED
I PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
M LEWIS, DAWN F SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10% THIS TAX RETURNED
A acctno, 0T-11459 TO COURT HJUSE:=
m R R 3 BOX 215 SNYDER BRIDGE PARGEL 07T 409A-021-00,000 JANUARY 1, 1999,
CATAWISSA PA 17820 BUILDING 52406
& <48 ACRES 5250
IF YOU DESIRE A RECEIPT, ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELOPE WITH YOUR PAYMENT THIS TAX NOTIGE MUST BE AETURMED WITH YOUR PAYMENT AEC'D BY
E 1998 COUNTY & MUNICIPAL OATE BLL N,
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP ror COLUMBIA COUNTY _ em\awxwwwml_ onar3
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT MILLS L£55 DS Th rﬂm.omiq DUE GL PENALTY
Joan M Rothery General Fund 57656 4.096 231.44 23%.16 259.78
R R 4 Box 4592 Sinking Fund . 845 47.75 48.72 53.69
Berwick, Pa 18503 Township R.E. LS00 50.85 51.89 57.e8
Fire .129 7.29 7.44 B.18
HOURS Tues & Thurs 6:00-9:00 PM
Wednesday 1-4 & 6-9 pPM
NOV & DEC: WED HOURS ONLY THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY o A 337.33 344.21 378.63
FHONE (717) 759-2118 u%uﬂmmwzowwdﬂmmy_wnm MO b.vq_uw_m_c ch uc_,__mm n_»_ww.;_ uCZm_m W»wo
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT I5 REQUESTED OR BEFORE A BEFORE AITER
TYPE: R PROPERTY DESCRIFTION CNTY TWP This Tax Returned
M Discount 2% 2% To Courthouse On: ﬁw
A accr no 11459 Penalty 10% 10% JANUARY @81, 1999 L]
__. LEWIS, DAWN F papce. @7 L BSA-QZ21-00,000
R R 3 BOX 3774
_Hw BERWICK PA 18603 A8 acree LAND 5,250
BUILDINGS 52,406
¥ YOU DFSIAE A RECEIPT. ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADDRFSSED ENVELOSE WITH YOIN i AYMENS THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH ¥QUR PAYMENT REC'D By
TOTAL ASSESSED 57,656
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LAW OFFICES
McCABRE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
SUITE 2080 SUITE 600
FIRST UNION BUILDING 216 HADDON AVENUE
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET WESTMONT, N1 08108
PHILADELPHIA, FENNSYLVANIA 19108 (609} B52-7080
(215) 790-1010 FAX (609) 356-7020
TERHENCE J. McCABE FAX (2135) 190-1274 SUITE 5225
500 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10110
(212) 751018

FAX {112) 575-2537

Octobker 21, 1998

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse - P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Household Realty Corporation v. Gary 0. Lewis and Dawn F. Lewis
Columbia County, C.C.P.; Number 98-CCDR-000518
Premises: RR 3, Box 3774, Bernick, PA 18603
Date of Sheriff's Sale: 10/22/98

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

With regard to the above-captioned matter, please note my
chbjection to the State's position that they have a pricrity lien,
priming my mortgage.

Very truly yours,

=

X

Terrence J, McCabe
TIM/ 1w

.
oy
[y



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUTTE 201
FIRST UNION BUILDING ONE GREENTREE CENTRE
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET MARLTON, NJ 08053-1536
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 {609} 988-5447
(215) 790-1010 FAX (609) 988-9207
TERRENCE J. McCABE FAX (215) 790-1274 SUITE 5225

500 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10110
{212} 575-1010
FAX {212} 575-2537

September 2, 1998

Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.O. Box 3280

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Household Realty Corp. v. Gary & Dawn Lewis
Columbia County; Court of Common Pleas; Number $8-CCD-518

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of Affidavit of
Service relative to the above-capticned matter. Kindly file the
orlglnal of record with the Court and return to my attention the
remalnlng time-stamped copy in the self-addressed, stamped envelope ..
which is provided.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

jazwxm@ pille Cart

TERRENCE J. McCABE

TJIM/ 1t
Enclosures
cc.: Sheriff's Office (w/enc.)



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMEIA } SS

Paula Barry. Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on __October 1, 8. & 15, 1998 _ exactly as printed and

published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested
in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Swomrn and subscribed to before me this

(Notary Public)

My commission expires

Oty Peblie
y T R ”_a-: I ':;’g_r;-:..,- :
ANd NOW, ..o 19 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................Tor publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

First Uniom Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

{215) 790-1010

HOUSEHOLD REALTY CORPORATION
V.

GARY O. LEWIS
DAWN F. LEWIS

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NUMBER 98-CCD-000518

AFFIDAVIT QOF SERVICE

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire,

attorney for the Plaintiff in

the within matter, hereby certify that on the 2nd day of September

1958, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of

Real Property was served on the following lienholder:

Occupant (s}
RR3, Box 3774

Berwick, PA 18603

Copies of the letter and certificate of mailing are attached

hereto, made a part hereof and marked as Exhibit "A.r

1 p
'xiﬁfjfvsr%fﬂjﬁ IH o R

SWORN TC AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS ),\{{ DAY

OF {@*uwaihix_ . 199
)<¥ﬁuiﬂatc Zyi4ftfé?{

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTAHAL SEAL "
Simbarly Lynn McCloskay, Notgry Ett;b ic
" City of Philadeiphia, F‘h:i‘a 2%11 00
ty Commission Euxptres hiay

TERRENCE J./ﬁcCABE,“EéQUIRE



LAW OFFICES
- McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUITE 201
FIRST UNION BUILDING ONE GREENTREE CENTRE
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET MARLTON, NJ 08053-1536
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 (609) 988-5447
(215) 790-1010 FAX (609) 988-9207
TERRENCE J. McCABE FAX (215) 790-1274 SUITE 5225

500 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10110
(212} 575-1010
FAX (212) 53752537

September 2, 1998

Occupant (s)
RR3 Box 3774
Berwick, PA 18603

Re: Owner: Dawn F. Lewis
Property: RR3 Box 3774, Bexwick, PA 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on October 22, 1998, at 11:00 a.m.
in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Enclosed please find
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property. Our records indicate
that you may have an interest in the property which will be
extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests. :

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a
date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the

schedule.
Very truly yours,
|
\J,QJW T m ¢ C(,lb‘?
TERRENCE J." McCABE
TIM/1t
Enclosure

EXHIBIT “A”



U.5. POSTAL SEAVICE
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE —POSTMASTER

Raceivad From:

McCABE, WEISBERG AND C
| MechBe i ONWAY, pC.

723 SOUTH BROAD STREET
R (3

PHILADELPHIA, PA

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

IVISOd s W




DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF Columbia COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

Part |. Obiigor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations {o determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Dale of Bitth Social Security Number

Gary 0. Lewis
Dawn F. lewis

Date: aygust 26, 1998 Requestor:  Columbia County Sheriff's Dept.

Print Name

Signature

Part Il - Lien Information (To be previded by DRS)

X WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WiTH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.(S)

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL
DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amount

-&'_.'_-"_"'"‘ e W s g ‘V"———-—
Date: August 26, 1698 BY: W 7

TITLE: _Director




FIARKY A, uo'x\Dm(Ml:L, JR.
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PRIV 3, v iyt det

SHERIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PSTILTe SO JIoUsL - 1y Q. BOX Juu VIR PR
¥ SRS BLOQMIMURG, A 170515 ) P Lt
389-5622 .

Dale:  AUG 19, 1998

To: . Columbia Co. Dometic Relations
Sawmil? Road '
Bloomsburg, Pa, 17815

Re:  Household Realty -Corp. ye_ Gary 0. and Dawn F. LEWIS

) 1998 518 1993 -
Mo ?0 af ’ 120 Mot of . JU

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is o nolice of an upcoming Sheriffs Sagle, 1§ you have any

claimsg ugaxn L LS properly, notify Chis office IMMEDTATELY.

Please fFeel fice Lo contacl me will diy queslions you may have.

Respectfully,

- mmwﬂ

Harr ym. Roadarme|,
Sheiriff of Colunibig County



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 191089

(215) 7%0-1010

HOUSEHOLD REALTY CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

Qg ED706
GARY O. LEWIS

DAWN F. LEWIS : NUMBER 98-CCD-000518

NOTICE OF SEERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: Gary O. Lewis Dawn F. Lewis
22 South Canal Street RR3, Box 215
Shickshinny, PA 18655 Catawissa, PA 17820

Your house (real estate) at RR3, Box 3774,Berwick, PA 18603
{(more fully described as attached) is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on Cﬁwhfl 22,\0a% at
\\OCG @& .m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce
the court judgment of $55,876.98 cbtained by Household Realty Corp.
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TC PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Household Realty

Corp. the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at
(215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, 1f the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 164%6

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

HOUSEHOLD REALTY CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
NMREDICG

GARY O. LEWIS :
DAWN F. LEWIS : NUMBER 98-CCD-000518

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the
above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at RR3, Box 3774, Berwick, PA 18603, a copy of the

description of said property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit

np
1. Name and address of Owner{sg) or Reputed Owner{s):
Name Address
Dawn F. Lewig R.R. #3, Box 215

Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address
Gary 0. Lewis 22 South Canal Street

Shickghinny, PA 18655

Dawn F. Lewis R.R. #3, Box 215
Catawissa, PA 17820



ALL that certzin lot, piece or parcel of jand situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Cclumbia and. State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at a corner in the southerly line of the iand now or late of Oscar Lynn (said corner
being north 80 degrees 15 minutes east 100 feet from the southwesterly cornsr of said land now
or late of Oscar Lynn); thence along the southery line of land now or late of saig Oscar Lynn
north 80 degrees 15 minutes east 100 feet to 2 comer; thence south 9 degrees 45 minutes east
210 feet to the nottherly side of a proposed road; thence along said propossd road south 80
degrees 15 minutes west 100 feet to a comer; thence north 9 degrees 45 minutes west 243 feet to
tha place of beginning, containing 21,000 square feut of land,

BEING KNOWN AS RR3, Box 3774, Berwick, PA 18603.

TAX I.D. NUMBER 07-0%a-21
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING TEE SAME PREMISES WHICH CGary O. Lewis and Dawn F. Lewis by
Deed dated 1/28/97 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 647, page 921, granted and
conveyed unto Dawn F. Lewils.

REAL DEBT: $55,876.75

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Dawn F. Lewis

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

HOUSEHOLD REALTY CORPORATION

V.

GARY O. LEWIS
DAWN F. LEWIS

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA CCUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Q& €0 70

NUMBER 98-CCD-000518

FIDAVIT OF FENDANTS' WH ABQUTS

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esqguire,
the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose
and say that the last-known address of the Defendant Gary O. Lewis

is 22 South Canal Street, Shickshinny, PA 18655, and that of

attorney for the Plaintiff in

Defendant Dawn F. Lewis is RR3, Box 215, Catawissa, PA 17820.

Ao S
Ainoreelly [l s

TERRENCE . McCABE, ESQUIRE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS #% - DAY
OF {lutguad = 1998,
(sady L A0/
NOTARY FUBLIC /¢

NOTARJAL SEAL
TRACY A. RIFF, Notary Public
i City of Philadelphia. Phila. Gountyoo
. My Commission Expiras Oct 23, 2006




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 164956

First Union Building

123 Scuth Breoad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 78%0-1010

HOUSEHOLD REALTY CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
“e BEDTO
GARY O. LEWIS :
DAWN F. LEWIS : NUMBER 98-CCD-000518
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITAR E

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY CF PHILADELPHIA =5

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the Defendants are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Scldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940 as amended; and that the Defendant, Gary ©. Lewis
is over eighteen {18) years of age and resides at 22 South Canal
Street, Shickshinny, PA and that defendant Dawn F. Lewis is over

eighteen (18) years of age and resides at RR3, Box 215, Catawissa,

PA 17820.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIRBED

j
BEFCRE ME THIS‘% 4 pay SN f s /E;ﬁm-
, 0 TERRENCE J./McCABE, ESQUIRE
or / ”41 ' , 199 %"

R _
' {TLCLZ (( %ﬁ(iJ
NOL273LH${h11n i

[ ‘ﬂOTAHMLSEAL

i TRACY A. RIFF, Nr;t:?y P(;Jbln’.:w

I Gity of Priladelphia, Phila. Loun
My iCt{mﬁmbssu:;r1 Expires Oct. 23, 2000




ALL that certain lot, piece or parce! of land sltuate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at 2 corner in the southeny line of the land now or late of Oscar Lynn (said corner
being north 80 degrees 156 minutes east 100 feet from the southwesterly corner of szid land now
or late of Oscar Lynn); thence atong the southedy line of land now or late of said Oscar Lynn
north 80 degrees 15 minutes east 100 feet to 2 comer; thance south 9 degrees 45 minutes east
210 feet to the northerly side of a proposed road; thence along said proposed road south 80
degrees 15 minutes west 100 fest to a comer; thence north 9 degrees 45 minutes west 213 feet to

tha place of beginning, containing 21,00C square feet o7 land.

BEING KNOWN AS RR3, Box 3774, Berwick, PA 18603.

TAX I.D. NUMBER 07-09a-21
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gary 0. Lewis and Dawn F. Lewis by
Deed dated 1/28/97 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 647, page 921, granted and
conveyed unto Dawn F. Lewis.

REAL DERBT: $55,876.75

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Dawn F. Lewis

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109
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i AECIPE FOR WRIT OF FXECUTION—(MORTGA.. SYORECLCSURE)
2. R.C.P. 3180-3183

| JCOSIHOLD REALIY CORPORATION . ' IN THE COUR' : 'COMMON I’LEAS OF
9( bW =1gel L 'lve-.- P.O. Box 863Z COLUMBIA CC.. TY, PENNSYLVANIA
. L T Term 19........ E.D
I — ]
v NG ?3"& D- 70 Torm 19 A.D

GARY 3. LEWIS
22 8. Canal Street
1iclishi PA 18655
shic :—:niinnyr ' PRAECIPE 'O 'RIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAG. FORECLOSTURIE)

N O e eeemeeeemmaam e+ e Term 19........ J.D.

R"“3, Box 215
Catawissa, A 17820
To the Frothenotary:

any

Issue writ of execuiion in ihe above matter:

$...5,876.75

!
i,

Amount Due

ENERS
- N

+
L

Interest from ¢/16/98 $eoereiieeeieeee. . and Costs.

ALY
veard iy

ec

"Attorhey the Plaintif (s)
.. X - i TERRENCE J. Mc . I, ESQUIRE
Notc: Piease furnish description of Property. 123 S. Broad S-. Suite 2080
Phila., PA 19/
(215) 790-1010



ALL that: rtal: lot, plece or parcel of iand situa 2 In the Township of B. 'ar (' reek, County of
Columbia cnd - iate of Pennsylvania, bounded 2 :d described as follows .

BEGINNI}® - at  corner in the southerly line of {::e land now or late of G..car Lynn (sa:d corner
being no-. 80 iegrees 15 minutes east 100 feet (rom the southwasterly corier of said land now
or late of .. scii Lynn); thence along the seutheny line of land now or fa.2 of said Oscar Lynn
north 80 coyre 315 minutes east 100 feet to a cmer; thance south 9 degre s 48 minutes east
210 feet tc the ortherly side of a proposed roac; thence along said prog 28 1 road south 80
degrees © mi 1tes west 100 feet to a comer; th=nce noith 8 degrees 45 i stes wext 210 feet to
the place i by inning, containing 21,00¢ squais feet of land,

BEING KMNOWH AS RR3, Box 3774, Berwick, PR 186035.
TAX I.D. NKUMBER 07-0%a-21
TUE IMPRCVi 4ENTS THEREON I.RE: A single family dwellinr.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gary O. Lewis and Dawn . Lewis by
Deed dated 1/28/97 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Bock 647, page 921, granted and
conveyed unco Dawn F. Lewis.

REAL DEBT: 355,876.75

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Dawn F. Lewis

TERRENCE J. McCAl:E, ESQUIRE.

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



ALL that certain iot, pl .eor  elo!’ adsi 2inthe Township of Briar Creek, CoL ity of

Columbia and .iate of  ann: Jda, L ounder  d deseribed as follows:

BEGINNING at .t corner n tiv ‘ther!” fine ¢ aland now or late of Oscar Lynn {said corner
being north 8C degrees (5m. ;. oeu. (Q0f . :omthe southwesterly corner of said land now
or late of Ouca Lyon); thenc. ngth soud  yline of land now or late of s 1id Oscar Lynn
north 80 degre s 15 mir utes - .- 1001 o ¢ -Mmer;thence south 9 degrees 45 minutes gast
210 feet to the ortheriy side -7 a prop sed - thance along sald proposed road south 80
degrees 15 min 1tes weo [ 100 ieet{o a . mer:  :ncenorth 9 degrees 45 minut .= west 710 feetto
ths place of beginning, con.dning 21,0 v sy feet of land.

BEING KNOWN AS K 3, Box I 4, rwlck, PA 18603.
TAX I1.D. NUMBER 07-08%a-21
THE IMPROVEMENTS THERREON 7 tE: 8 single family dw.. . ling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES Vv ICH ary.O. Lewis and vawn F. Lewis by
Deed dated 1/28/97 and ro¢ ord in the Office o the Rucorder in
and for Columbia County @i It § Book 647, page 921, granted and
conveyed unto Dawn F. Lew .

REAL DEBT: $55,876.75

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECU ION 3 THE PROPERTY CF- Dawn . Lewis

TERRENCE J. McCAR.:, ESQUI. It

First Union Building

123 South Broad &Street, & .ite 080
Philadelphia, PA 10109



L.AW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUTTE 2080 SUITE 201
FIRST UNION BUILDING ONE GREENTREE CENTRE
123 SOUTIH BROAD STREET MARLTON, NJ DB033-1536
PEHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 {000) 988-5447
{215} 790-1010 FAX {60)9) 988-9207
TERRENCE J. McCABE FAX (215) 790-1274 SUITE 5225

500 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10110
(212) 575-1010
FAX (212) 575-2537

August 4, 1998

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.C. Box 380

Biloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Household Realty Corp. v. Gary & Dawn Lewis
Columbia County; Court of Common Pleasg; Number 98-CCD-518

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find two coples of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of
Real Property relative to the above matter. I WOULD APPRECIATE YOUR

INSERTING THE SHERIFF'S SALE DATE ON THE NOTICES and serving the

Notices upon the defendant Gary O. Lewis at 22 South Canal Street,
Shickshinny, PA and defendant Dawn F. Lewis at RR3, Box 215,
Catawissa, PA 17820.

After gervice has been effectuated, I would appreciate your
forwarding to me the pertinent affidavit indicating the same.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

i . - 7Y -
5 J_L:{qz W I g % 7 f}{’j(' Lfr»ﬁé’{
TERRENCE J. McCABE

TIM/ 1t
Enclosures



MCcCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, PC. 6781

ATTORNEYS AT LAW JEFFERSON BANK
EIRST UNION BUILBING DOWNINGTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA NUMBER
123 5. BROAD STREET SUHTE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 13109 §0-148/318

PAY: : %ok ok kK ok ok
Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Seven ERKF XXX KRR H Rk khkk kA kS kx 53 /100

$3,487.53
Oct 28/1998

O™ gheriff of Columbia County ESCROW TRUST
ORDER VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

o T

Balance Due Sheriff

"rO0E?B v O3 WH0ALEB A L2 58775



SHERIFF'S SALE

ALEELEELEPLEPLELITAPEEEEEEEPREPE PP PR RPN RPN
THURSDAY OCTOBER 22, 1988 AT 1100 AH
PIHLALILITIILELF I I0L 1100007100 1700020710100071711471717100711777100177

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION {0. 70 OF 1998 AND CIVIL WRIT 518
OF 1998, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BL LXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENWUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT ROOM OR SiER-
IFF'S OFFICE T9 BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBLA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG
PENHA., ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AHD INTCREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Toewnship of Briar Craek, County of
Cclumbia and State of Peninsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at 2 cornerin the southerdy line of the land now or late of Oscar Lynn (said corner
being north 80 degrees 15 minutes east 100 fe«t from the soudthwesterly corner of szid land now
or late of Oscar Lynn); thence alang the sovutheriy ling of land now or late of said Oscar Lynn
north BC degrees 15 minutes east 100 feet to 2 comar: thance south 9 degrees 45 minutes eas:
210 feet to the northerly side of 2 proposed road; thance along said proposed read south B9
degrees 15 minutes west 100 feet to a comer; thenze north 9 cegrees 45 minutes west 219 feet to
the place of beginning, conlaining 21,600 syuare feet of land,

m

WSIWG KMOWN LS RD3, Zox 3774, Berwick, FA 18603.
TAX I.D. NUMBER 07-0%a-21

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

EZEING THE SAME PRIMISES WHICH Cary O. Lewis and Dawn F. Lewls by
Leed dated 1/28/97 and recorded in the 0Office of the Recorder in
zna for Columbla County in Deed Eook K47, page 923, granted and

conveyed unto Dawn F. Lewis.

REAL DEBT: $55,876.75

- SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION RS THE FROPERTY OF: Dawn F. Lewis

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10} percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or the
amount of the opening bid (costs) due at the time of the Sale, whichever is
higher. Entire balance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within
eight (8) days after the Sale.

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS: Will take notice that a Schedule of
the Distribution will be filed within thirty (30} days after the Sale and the
Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10} days of the posting.

McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. Sheriff of Columbia County
Atty. Terrance J. MC CABE Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
First Union Building

123 South Broad St.,

Phitadelphia, PA 19109



WRIT OF EXECUTION—( DRTGAGE FORECLOSt RE)
P.R.CF. 5180 to .183 and Rule 3257

HOUSEHCTD REAT/TY CORPORATTON
: - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
901 Weigel Dr., P.O. Box 8632 COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
righurst, IL 60126 e )
' NO. e, % K0 - 7 . Term 18 .E.D.
. No. Term 19..... . AD.
vs 3
GARY Q. LEWIS No. _.. . Torm 19_.___J.D,
27 8. Canal Struet _
S iickshinny, DA _18655 | 98-C(D-518
N WRIT OF EXECUT:ON
N B T ) (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

C tawissa, PA 17820

Con-monwealth of Pennaylvania:

County of Columbia:

COUNTY, PENNSYLVAIIIA

TO THE SHERIFY OF Colunibia

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

RR 3, Dox 3774
Berwick, TA 1868,
(See attached des.ription).

55,876.75
Amount Due

Interest from 6/16/98
Plus cosis

Total $
.\ ;} : ” -
as endorsed. (l,/(f/m [3 ------- e
Prothonotary, Comm: .1 Pleas Court of
. i J Columbia Counly, Pe:na,
Dated -1.11&.“. A ‘jﬂ 7 ? By:
! Depuf'y




